

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7409/2023

Sandeep Kumar S/o Shri Jainarayan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shimbhu Dayal Poswal
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manjeet Kaur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

12/05/2023

Petitioner has assailed the order of removal from service dated 13.02.2023, which has been affirmed by the Appellate Authority vide order dated 11.04.2023.

On an advance copy, learned counsel on behalf of respondents, has put in appearance and seeks time to file reply. Hence service stands complete.

List after four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SACHIN/16