

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7409/2023

Sandeep Kumar S/o Shri Jainarayan

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Others

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.15232/2022

Sandeep Kumar S/o Shri Jainarayan (Constable/Driver CISF
No.111540051)

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & others

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shimbhu Dayal Poswal

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Manjeet Kaur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

29/07/2024

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.7409/2023:-

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time sought for is granted.

List these cases after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J